

## 75th STUDENT SENATE Statute Revision, Addition or Proposed Constitutional **Amendment Form**

Senate Bill #: 84

Primary Sponsor(s): E. Brown, Staveski Co-Sponsor(s): M. Brown, Lento

### A revision to the Student Body Statutes

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE SEVENTY FIFTH STUDENT SENATE THAT:

A revision is made to the Student Body Statutes: 300.5 (See attached).

This bill adds working with the Executive Branch social media team to create a PAC and RTAC post when funding requests open to the list of the Deputy Treasurer's responsibilities.

Read 1st Time: 10/04/23

Referred to Committee: Judiciary and Finance 10/04

Read 2nd Time: 10/11/23

Committee Report: Passed In: Judiciary 10/06, Finance 10/10

Senate Vote: Unanimous Consent

Intent of Student Body President to Veto Issued 10/20 No Veto Message Issued, Re-sent for Signature 10/31

> 10/31/2023 | 5:54 AM PDT **OFFICIAL** Student Senate President

> > PASSED: October 11, 2023

# CERTIFIED TO THE STUDENT BODY

President of the Student Body	Date
DocuSigned by:	
andy Johnson	10/31/2023   10:17 AM EDT
Director of the Student Governance & Advocacy	Date
DocuSigned by:	
Dr. Amy Hedd	10/31/2023   10:21 AM EDT
Vice President of Student Affairs	Date

#### **Statute/Amendment Text:**

- 300.5 The Deputy Student Body Treasurer shall be considered an appointed member of Cabinet and subject to dismissal as articulated in Section 301.4. This person shall advise and assist the Student Body Treasurer. In the absence of the Student Body Treasurer, the Deputy Treasurer shall assume all responsibilities outlined for the Treasurer.
  - A. The Deputy Treasurer shall work with the Executive Branch and Student Senate Press Secretary to post on the FSU SGA Instagram account when PAC, RTAC, and funding board requests, as detailed in Chapter 806, open at the beginning of fall and spring semesters. This post should include a brief description of the funding boards, a link to the PAC, RTAC, and other funding board pages on the SGA website, and links to the applications.